
A. Board of Education approved school-year curricular and extracurricular fee schedules for district-wide activities can be found on the Student Fees and Charges page on the PSD website. 

B. Fee waivers are available for PSD students only.  To be eligible for a fee waiver, the student must be approved to receive free or reduced priced meals in the 2024 school year and a Permission to Share Information for Fee/Charge Wavier and 
Programs to Receive Goods and Services form must be on file with the extracurricular option selected. “N/A” signifies that the fee is a voluntary payment; there will be no consequence to students who do not pay, regardless of waiver status. 

C. In addition to the participation fee, there may be additional voluntary activity fee and/or other charges, including but not limited to travel and registration costs and uniforms and other equipment.  Additional charges are not subject to the waiver. 
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KINARD MIDDLE SCHOOL 
SCHEDULE OF SCHOOL-BASED STUDENT FEES 

Adopted by the Board of Education May 28, 2024  
 

Fee 
WaiversB Description of Fee Estimated Fee Amount 

(Based on Program Costs) Purpose of fee Consequence if fee is not paid 

Extracurricular Program Participation Fees: 
No Math Counts $25.00 To cover the cost of Northern Regionals and State Competition entry 

fees. 
Students who do not pay will not be allowed to 
participate. 

No National Junior Honor 
Society (NJHS) 

$15.00 To cover the cost of national chapter dues. Students who do not pay will not be allowed to 
participate. 

No Odyssey of the Mind $75.00 C To cover the cost of the program including, but not limited to, 
Odyssey of the Mind registration, competition fees, and materials 
and supplies. 

Students who do not pay will not be allowed to 
participate. 

No LEGO® Robotics $100.00C To cover the cost of the program including, but not limited to, team 
registration, competition entry fees, t-shirts, competition kits and 
general supplies. 

Students who do not pay will not be allowed to 
participate. 

No Science Olympiad $100.00C To cover the cost of the program including, but not limited to, 
registration and operating costs for the club. 

Students who do not pay will not be allowed to 
participate. 

No Symphony Orchestra 
(SOFA) 

$20.00 To cover the cost of coaches’ fees for the after-school Symphony 
Orchestra festival. 

 Students who do not pay will not be allowed to 
participate. 

 


